
DCS DV Liaison Map

Davidson

Benton, Carroll, Crockett, Dyer, Gibson, Henry, Lake, 
Obion, Weakley, Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, 

Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, Lauderdale, Madison, 
McNairy, Tipton Counties

Davidson County Campbell, Claiborne, Scott and Union Counties 

Shelby County

Warren, Grundy, Coffee, and Sequatchie 
Counties

Office of Family Safety
• Josie Carter

• 615-879-5321
• JosieECarter@jisnashville.gov

• Amanda Sumner 
• 615-879-5228
• AmandaLSumner@jisnashville.gov

Community Health of East TN
• Liz White 

• 423-562-8325 x1103
• lwhite@chetn.org

Families in Crisis-New Beginnings 
• Melissa Taliaferro

• 931-473-6221
• mt.ficnb6221@gmailcom

Rutherford County 

Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault Center 
• Ebonie Ogden

• 615-542-0009
• Ebonie@dvsacenter.org

Coming Soon!

Smith, Macon, Clay, Pickett, Jackson, Overton, 
Putnam, White and Dekalb Counties 

Genesis House
• Kim Fortney

• 931-525-1637
• kim@genesishouseinc.com

Polk and Bradley Counties

Harbor Safe House and Advocacy 
Center
• Mary Duff

• 423-889-8455
• mduff@fratn.com

Home Safe
• Marie Hiatt

• 615-607-7508
• mhiatt@homesafeinc.org

Hope Center
• Becky Stephens

• 423-464-6097x400
• 423-718-2787
• stephensb99@thehopecenterinc.com

Monroe, McMinn and Meigs Counties 

WRAP
• Nikki Simko

• 731-694-5912
• nsimko@wraptn.org

Wilson, Trousdale, Robertson, Sumner Counties

Hamilton and Marion Counties

Partnership for Families, Children, and 
Adults 
• Ana Maria Moss

• 423-424-6872
• amoss@partnershipfca.com

Anderson, Knox, Loudon and Roane Counties

YWCA Knox
• lshephard@ywcaknox.com - Knox
• Vanessa Taylor – Anderson, Loudon, And 

Roane
• 865-705-1103
• vtaylor@ywcaknox.com
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